PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7184446

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SERGIO DIAZ	04/02/2019
GORDON A. VINTHER	04/02/2019
JOSEPH F. DIDONNA	04/02/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARDENT CONCEPTS, INC.	
Street Address:	4 MERRILL INDUSTRIAL DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 102	
City:	HAMPTON BEACH	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03842	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17556686

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: jenica.roberts@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: EDMUND J. WALSH

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: **600 ATLANTIC AVENUE**

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A1286.70000US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENICA ROBERTS
SIGNATURE: /Jenica Roberts/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=A128670000US01-ASI-EJW#page1.tif source=A128670000US01-ASI-EJW#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 059047 FRAME: 0962 507137604

JOINT ASSIGNMENT OF NEW PATENT COOPERATION TREATY APPLICATION

Attorney Docket: ARDEC41742

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Sergio Diaz, of 229 Putnam Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts, 02139, Gordon A. Vinther, of 4 Merrill Industrial Drive, Suite 102, Hampton, New Hampshire, 03842, and Joseph F. DiDonna, of 11 Thurston Drive, Lee, New Hampshire, 03861:

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Ardent Concepts, Inc., a corporation of New Hampshire, having a place of business at 4 Merrill Industrial Drive, Suite 102, Hampton Beach, New Hampshire, 03842, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the Patent Cooperation Treaty application, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled CONTROLLED-IMPEDANCE COMPLIANT CABLE TERMINATION, and in and to said application, and all national phase, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in all countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in all countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to it but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all national phase, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 02 April 2019

Date: 02 April 2019

Date: 02 April 2019

Date: 02 April 2019

Sergio Diaz

Gordon A. Vinther

Gordon A. Vinther

Managing Director, Ardent Concepts, Inc.

State of New Hampshire County of Rockingham) ss	
Before me personally above instrument, and acknow	y appeared Sergio Di wledged to me that he	az, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.
		Notary
÷		My Commission expires: Oct 29, 2019
State of New Hampshire County of Rockingham) ss	
Before me personall executed the above instrument set forth.	ly appeared Gordon . t, and acknowledged	A. Vinther, to me known to be the person who is described in and who to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein
		Notary
		My Commission expires: Oct 29, 2019
State of New Hampshire)	•

Before me personally appeared Joseph F. DiDonna, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

SS

My Commission expires: Oct 29, 2019

Jennifer A McMahon
Potary Public, State of New Hampshire
My Commission Expires Oct. 29, 2019

PATENT REEL: 059047 FRAME: 0964

RECORDED: 02/18/2022

County of Rockingham